PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masanori HASHIMOTO	04/27/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMTED					
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome					
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku					
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	211-8588					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12788879		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-401-7157

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: Brian S. Myers Address Line 1: Myers Wolin

Address Line 2: 100 Headquarters Plaza

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FJHD 2143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian S. Myers

Total Attachments: 1

source=fjhd_2143_20100527_assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1278

PATENT REEL: 024451 FRAME: 0128

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED									
1-1, Kamiko	danaka	4-cho	me, Nakahara	a-ku, Kav	wasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-	8588 Japa	ın		
							,		
*									
	ntire and				owledged, the undersigned ASSIGN e invention entitled	IOR hereby s	ells, ass	igns and transfers	
-	•	ATION S	SYSTEM, BAS	SE STAT	ION APPARATUS, TERMIN	AL APPAI	RATUS	S, AND RADIO	
INK SETTIN	G MET	HOD IN	RADIO COMI	MUNICA	TION SYSTEM				
elating to Interna executed on even			ication PCT/JP_ f not so executed,	// was:	and/or for which application f	or Letters Par	tent of th	he United States v	
(a) executed o	n			;	(Insert date of execution of appli	cation, if not	concur	rent)	
(1) (1) I	Mar	. 27	2010						
(b) filed on					Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the spec				
Serial No	//	, 0 / 3	;		data, when known.				
ets to include bu worn testimony,	t not be list and obtain	mited to coning and p	executing all pape producing eviden indersigned invent	ers, includir ce. tor(s) has (l	other legal proceeding which may are ng separate assignments and declara nave) affixed his/her/their signatures asanori HASHIMOTO	tions, taking (s).	all right	ful oaths, providi	
)		ature)	見り		(Type Name)	ripril		, 20/0	
	(Dign	iaiare)			(Type Name)	/	(Date)		
,	(Sign	ature)			(Type Name)	(Date)			
)	(Sign	nature)			(Type Name)	<u> </u>		ata)	
)	1 ~ 6				(xype xtame)	(Date)			
	(Sign	iature)			(Type Name)	(Date)			
	(Signature)			(Type Name)	(Date)				
)	(Signature)			(1) [1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(Durcy				
	(Signature)				(Type Name)	(Date)			
)	(Signature)				(Type Name)	(Date)			
)	(Signature)				(~) F ~	(many			
	(Signature)			(Type Name)	(Date)				
)	(Signature)			(Type Name)	(Date)				
))	(organism c)			(-)2	(and one of				
	(Signature)				(Type Name)		(Date)		

RECORDED: 05/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024451 FRAME: 0129